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[TRANSLATION — T1~DucTIoN]

No. 3643. EXCHANGE OF LETTERS CONSTITUTING AN
AGREEMENT’ BETWEEN GREECE AND DENMARK
CONCERNINGCOMMERCIAL EXCHANGES. ATHENS,
4 SEPTEMBER1956.

I

ROYAL EMBASSY OF DENMARK

j. No. 64 D2

Athens,4 September1956
Sir,

Referringto the conversationsrecentlyheldat Athensbetweenthis Embassy
and the Greek Ministry of Foreign Affairs regarding commercial exchanges
betweenDenmarkand Greeceduring the period from 25 August 1956 to 24
August 1957, I have the honour to submit to you the following proposals:

1. The commercialexchangesbetweenthetwo countriesshallbe effected
on the basis of the measuresfor lifting of restrictions on exportsand imports
taken or to be taken in the two countries.

2. Greekgoodswhicharestill subjectto quotain Denmarkshallbe export-
ed asspecifiedin the list attachedto this letter.

I shallbe obliged if you will kindly notify me of the Greek Government’s
agreementto the above.

I havethehonour to be, etc.

F. HOEGH-GULDBERG
Chargéd’Affaires

His ExcellencyE. Averoff-Tossizza
Minister of Foreign Affairs
Athens

‘Came into force on 4 September1956, with retroactiveeffect from 25 August 1956, by the
exchangeof the saidletters.
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LIST OF GREEKPRODUCTSSUBJECTTO QUOTAIN DENMARK DURING
THE PERIOD FROM 25 AUGUST 1956 TO 24 AUGUST 1957

Tomatopureeandpeeledtomatoes
Tomatojuice
Grapes
Peachesandapricots
Fruitjuicesandpulpsforindustrialuse,exceptappleandpearpulp

Value in thousands

ofDanishcrowns

350
50

400
.100

100

Citrons in brine
Olives
Olive oil
Winesandalcoholicbeverages
Undressedskins
Briar root, roughly shapedfor pipes
Miscellaneous

No. 010219

Sir,
Athens, 4 September1956

I have the honour to acknowledgereceipt of your letter of today’s date,
which readsas follows

[Seeletter IJ

In reply, I havethe honourto confirm the RoyalGovernment’sagreement
to the aboveproposals.

I havethe honourto be, etc.

Mr. F. Hoegh-Guldberg
Chargéd’Affaires of Denmark
Athen5

300
100
150
500
400
50
50

II

K AVEROFF-TOSSIZZA
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