No. 3643

GREECE and DENMARK

Exchange of letters constituting an agreement concerning commercial exchanges. Athens, 4 September 1956

Official text: French.

Registered by Greece on 28 December 1956.

GRÈCE et DANEMARK

Échange de lettres constituant un accord sur les échanges commerciaux. Athènes, 4 septembre 1956

Texte officiel français.

Enregistré par la Grèce le 28 décembre 1956.

[Translation — Traduction]

No. 3643. EXCHANGE OF LETTERS CONSTITUTING AN AGREEMENT¹ BETWEEN GREECE AND DENMARK CONCERNING COMMERCIAL EXCHANGES. ATHENS, 4 SEPTEMBER 1956.

Ι

ROYAL EMBASSY OF DENMARK

j. No. 64 D2

Athens, 4 September 1956

Sir,

Referring to the conversations recently held at Athens between this Embassy and the Greek Ministry of Foreign Affairs regarding commercial exchanges between Denmark and Greece during the period from 25 August 1956 to 24 August 1957, I have the honour to submit to you the following proposals:

- 1. The commercial exchanges between the two countries shall be effected on the basis of the measures for lifting of restrictions on exports and imports taken or to be taken in the two countries.
- 2. Greek goods which are still subject to quota in Denmark shall be exported as specified in the list attached to this letter.

I shall be obliged if you will kindly notify me of the Greek Government's agreement to the above.

I have the honour to be, etc.

F. Hoegh-Guldberg Chargé d'Affaires

His Excellency E. Averoff-Tossizza Minister of Foreign Affairs Athens

¹ Came into force on 4 September 1956, with retroactive effect from 25 August 1956, by the exchange of the said letters.

LIST OF GREEK PRODUCTS SUBJECT TO QUOTA IN DENMARK DURING THE PERIOD FROM 25 AUGUST 1956 TO 24 AUGUST 1957

		Value in thousands of Danish crowns		
Tomato puree and peeled tomatoes				350
Tomato juice				50
Grapes				400
Peaches and apricots				100
Fruit juices and pulps for industrial use, except apple and pea	ır p	ulp		100
Citrons in brine				300
Olives				100
Olive oil				150
Wines and alcoholic beverages				500
Undressed skins				400
Briar root, roughly shaped for pipes				50
Miscellaneous				50

 \mathbf{II}

No. 010219

Athens, 4 September 1956

Sir,

I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your letter of today's date, which reads as follows:

[See letter I]

In reply, I have the honour to confirm the Royal Government's agreement to the above proposals.

I have the honour to be, etc.

E. Averoff-Tossizza

Mr. F. Hoegh-Guldberg Chargé d'Affaires of Denmark Athens